

Brussels, 19 January 2022 (OR. en)

5227/22 ADD 1

ECOFIN 30 FIN 12 UEM 10

'I/A' ITEM NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 2)/Council
Subject:	Proposal for Council Implementing Decision amending Implementing Decision (EU) 2020/1561 granting temporary support under Regulation (EU) 2020/672 to Hungary to mitigate unemployment risks in the emergency following the COVID-19 outbreak
	- Statement by Denmark

Denmark requested to insert the following statement into the Council minutes, in regard to the adoption of the Council Implementing Decision amending Implementing Decision (EU) 2020/1561 granting temporary support under Regulation (EU)2020/672 to Hungary to mitigate unemployment risks in the emergency following the COVID-19 outbreak:

"DECLARATION BY DENMARK

Denmark can approve the adoption of the amendments to Council Implementing Decisions granting temporary support to Hungary and Portugal under the SURE Regulation, based on the understanding of the Commission's answers to questions raised during the technical discussions, that the implementing acts and bilateral loan agreements comply with the EU's fundamental rights, including non-discrimination, which is a priority for Denmark."

5227/22 ADD 1 SV/sr 1

ECOFIN 1A EN